Page 1 of 2
6010 Parretta Dr. Kansas City, MO 64120                   FILTRONETICS, Inc
(p) 816-231-7375 (f) 816-241-0368                         www.filtro.net
SPECIFICATION
COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE
SAW BAND PASS FILTER
PART NUMBER: SF250040
Available as SMA
See FNP-1199
2/27/17 Corrected typos in electrical
ISSUED CHECKED CHECKED CHECKED
3/10/06**
5/27/11 DS 6/17/2011 SRJ 6/20/2011 BF 6/24/2011 GL
2/27/17
(kn)
FILTRONETICS Inc
Page 2 of 2
6010 Parretta Dr. Kansas City, MO 64120                   FILTRONETICS, Inc
(p) 816-231-7375 (f) 816-241-0368                         www.filtro.net
1. Part Number: SF250040
2. Electrical Specifications:
Center Frequency 250 MHz
Insertion Loss at Fo 13dB Max
3dB BW 4.0 MHz Min
11dB BW 6.0 MHz Max
21dB BW 7 MHz Max
24dB BW 8 MHz Max
40dB BW 12 MHz Max
Ultimate Attenuation 50dBc Min
Pass Band Ripple 1.0dB Max
Group Delay Variation 150 ns Max
Phase Ripple 6° Max
Operating Temperature -10 to +75°C
3. Mechanical Package:
* Note:
Square corner denotes orientation.
*
Marking:
SF250040
Date Code